
 

FFGF3052TW.jpeg CFFGF3049LSA.wmf B79070603014.wmf V79070602012A.wmf 

T79073433310.wmf DFFGF3049LSA.wmf          

 

 

 

  

 

Product No. FFGF3052TSA 

Series 30" f/s gas 

Color black 

Market North America 

Owner's Guide 808528009 

Installation Instructions 316903002 

Service Data Sheet 316441758 
 

 

 

Frigidaire 
P.O. BOX 8020 
CHARLOTTE, NC 28262 
 
 

This Catalog replaces 5995712394 

 Publication No. 

5995713228 

19/03/22 
(EN/SERVICE/) 

369 

30-INCH FREE-
STANDING GAS 

RANGE 

Model No. 
FFGF3052T 

 

 

 

 



Publication No: 5995713228  FFGF3052TSA 

03/19 2 

BACKGUARD 

 

 
 



 FFGF3052TSA Publication No:  5995713228 

# Functional Parts 3 03/19 
* Non-Illustrated Parts 

BACKGUARD 

 

POS. NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION 
1     316281800 Shield, backguard, rear wall 
15    5304493644 Cap, end, black, RH 
15A   5304493646 Cap, end, black, LH 
19    5304509065 Panel, backguard, stainless 
20 #  316455410 Clock/Timer, electronic, ES100 
20A   316220729 Overlay, clock, black 
21    5303013272 Nut, hex head sems 
23    316441600 Bracket-clock mtg, black 
24 #  316448700 Switch, rocker, black, oven light 
36    5304507386 Knob, top valve, black 
39*   316001003 Screw, ground wire 
40    316605358 Panel, manifold, black 
*     316021108 Screw, cup pt, 8-18 x 0.375, chrome 
*     316021109 Screw, 8-18 x 0.5, chrome 
42    808754601 Deflector, backguard 
56    316230705 Shield, backguard, inner 
 
*     316021105 Screw, hex head cup pt, 8-18 x 0.375, black 
*     316089500 Screw, 10-16 x .486 

 



Publication No: 5995713228  FFGF3052TSA 

03/19 4 

BURNER 

 

 
 



 FFGF3052TSA Publication No:  5995713228 

# Functional Parts 5 03/19 
* Non-Illustrated Parts 

BURNER 

 

POS. NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION 
1  #  316605501 Manifold, pipe 
2  #  5304506549 Valve, top burner, blue stem, 1125BTU 
2A #  5304506547 Valve, top burner, black stem, 500BTU 
2B #  5304506550 Valve, top burner, white stem, 1500BTU 
2C #  5304506548 Valve, top burner, green stem, 850BTU 
2D #  5304506551 Valve, top burner, pink stem, 2500BTU 
*     316215600 Screw, valve mtg., 1/4 - 20 
3  #  5304506556 Harness, ignition 
8  #  808608804 Spark Module 
8*    316021109 Screw, 8-18 x 0.5, chrome 
8*    316257400 Bracket, spark module 
10 #  316438400 Burner, sealed, 17K 
10A#  316438200 Burner, sealed, 5K 
10B#  316438000 Burner, sealed, 12K 
10C#  316558300 Burner, sealed, 9.5K 
10D#  316559300 Burner, sealed, 9.5K, oval 
11 #  316536621 Ignitor/orifice assy .,, top burner, right front, 16K, w/tube & holder 
11A#  316536610 Ignitor/orifice assy., top burner, right rear, 5K, w/holder, tube 
11B#  316536602 Ignitor/orifice assy., top burner, left front, 9.5K, w/holder, tube 
11C#  316536612 Ignitor/orifice assy., top burner, left rear, 12K, w/holder, tube 
11D#  316540702 Ignitor/orifice assy., top burner, 12K, w/holder 
12    316540900 Screw, burner, head mtg, (8) 
12 #  316527100 Tube, burner, front, (2) 
13 #  316545801 Tube, 3/8, aluminum,  rgltr to manf, with fittings 
14 #  316091711 Regulator, pressure 
14*   316021104 Screw, hex, 8-18 x 3/8, nick, (3), regulator brkt 
15    316091600 Bracket, regulator 
*     316089500 Screw, 10-16 x .486 
16 #  316065006 Tube, valve to regul, 3/8 
17 #  3203459 Valve, safety 
18 #  316114300 Burner, oven 
19 #  5304509706 Ignitor, oven burner 
*     316001003 Screw, ground wire 
20    316496001 Baffle, oven burner 
21    5303013272 Nut, hex head sems 
37    316240600 Screw, assy mtg, (8), ignitor/orifice 
44 #  316527502 Orifice, burner, 12K 
44A#  316527504 Orifice, burner, 5K 
44B#  316527508 Orifice, top burner, 16K 
44C#  316527500 Orifice, burner, 9.5K 
47 #  GRLP4 LP Conversion Kit, w/instructions, Optional, accessory 
48    3018603 Bracket, support, oven burner 
*     5303271648 Screw, wafer hd sq dr, 8-18AB x 0.5 
49    316416300 Bracket, safety valve 
 
*  #  316580602 Harness, ignitor 
*     316021105 Screw, hex head cup pt, 8-18 x 0.375, black 

 



Publication No: 5995713228  FFGF3052TSA 

03/19 6 

BODY 

 

 
 



 FFGF3052TSA Publication No:  5995713228 

# Functional Parts 7 03/19 
* Non-Illustrated Parts 

BODY 

 

POS. NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION 
1     316029419 Panel, main back 
3     316400118 Panel, bodyside, black, RH 
3     316400119 Panel, bodyside, black, LH 
4     316605400 Bracket-maintop, RH 
4A    316605401 Bracket-maintop, LH 
5     316272900 Screw, leveling, plastic, rear, (2) 
5A    316498900 Leveling Leg Assy, metal, front, (2), bracket & leg 
6     316067902 Rack, oven, (2) 
8     316495901 Panel, oven bottom 
8*    316064600 Support, oven bottom 
14    316116400 Receptacle, oven light 
15    316538901 Lamp, oven light 
22    316286300 Bracket-bodyside, (2) 
*     316279600 Screw, bracket, stiffener, (4) 
26A   316498200 Bracket-support, chassis, aluminum 
33    316055600 Shield, spark module, galv steel 
35    316542100 Gasket-flue 
36    316208902 Flue, black 
37 #  316233903 Probe, oven temp 
39 #  807108202 Cord, electric power 
39*   316001003 Screw, ground wire 
43    3131732 Screw, 8-18 x 1.438, oven bottom 
54    5303271606 Housing, oven light 
58A   3017142 Insulation, oven wrapper 
58B   316054202 Insulation, 1", oven back 
73    316109902 Base, low broil 
86    316441300 Receptacle, hinge 
*     316418901 Screw, trilobe, 10-32 x 5/16", black 
93    316110000 Shield, ignitor, metal 
170   316112005 Anti Tip Kit, assy, w/template 
170*  316107200 Bracket, anti-tip 
170*  316116000 Screw, concrete, 1.75", anti-tip brkt 
170*  316541700 Template, anti-tip 
 
*  #  5304503371 Harness, wiring, main 
*     5304491650 Block, stability, concrete 
*     316021105 Screw, hex head cup pt, 8-18 x 0.375, black 
*     316021108 Screw, cup pt, 8-18 x 0.375, chrome 
*     316021109 Screw, 8-18 x 0.5, chrome 
*     316089500 Screw, 10-16 x .486 

 



Publication No: 5995713228  FFGF3052TSA 

03/19 8 

TOP/DRAWER 

 

 
 



 FFGF3052TSA Publication No:  5995713228 

# Functional Parts 9 03/19 
* Non-Illustrated Parts 

TOP/DRAWER 

 

POS. NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION 
1     316110201 Carriage, low broil 
2     316236401 Liner, low broil 
2A    316541500 Shield, broiler 
4     316231226 Panel, drawer, black 
4A    316444800 Overlay, Drawer Panel, stainless 
9     316081902 Pan, broiler, slate blue 
10    316082002 Insert, broiler pan, slate blue 
13    316111503 Glide, low broil, outer/RH & LH, (2) 
13A   316534200 Glide-Low Broil,  Inner 
16    316610006 Main Top, black 
20    807327101 Grate, burner, black, side, (2) 
20A   807412601 Grate, burner, black, center 
22    316262104 Cap, 17K burner, black 
22A   316261704 Cap, 5K burner, matte, black 
22B   316261904 Cap, 12K burner, black 
22C   316261804 Cap, 9.5K burner, matte, black 
22D   316559604 Cap, 9.5K burner, black, oval 
23*   316418900 Screw, sims lp, #8-32 x 5/16", black 
39*   5303288572 Screw-handle mtg 
85    316115601 Rack, low broil 
 
*     316001003 Screw, ground wire 
*     316021105 Screw, hex head cup pt, 8-18 x 0.375, black 
*     316021108 Screw, cup pt, 8-18 x 0.375, chrome 
*     316021120 Screw, shoulder head, 8-18 x 5/8, (2), square drive 

 



Publication No: 5995713228  FFGF3052TSA 

03/19 10 

DOOR 

 

 

 



 FFGF3052TSA Publication No:  5995713228 

# Functional Parts 11 03/19 
* Non-Illustrated Parts 

DOOR 

 

POS. NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION 
3     5303935398 Trim kit-door, 3 sided, black, w/tape and foil 
4     316453048 Glass Assembly, oven door, w/tape, outer 
6     316222711 Shield, wool, black, oven door 
*     316021109 Screw, 8-18 x 0.5, chrome 
8     5304503232 Glass, oven door, inner 
9     316230635 Liner, oven door 
10    316001013 Screw, wafer head, 10-24 X 1.375, handle mtg. 
12    316239700 Seal, oven door 
17    5304503231 Spacer, door glass 
23    316575924 Hinge, oven door 
23*   316418900 Screw, sims lp, #8-32 x 5/16", black 
39    5304507752 Handle, door, stainless 
39*   5303288572 Screw-handle mtg 
52    316491201 Cap, door trim, black 
60B   316021110 Screw, 8-18 x 0.5, black 
 
*     316483100 Label, anti-tip 
*     316021105 Screw, hex head cup pt, 8-18 x 0.375, black 
 

 


